# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Playmonster Group, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Random Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	416 W. Huron #12	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776634	BUZZWORD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7347613780

trademarks@bodmanlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Susan M. Kornfield

Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Playmonster Group LLC assignment to Random Games Buzzword#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007783 FRAME: 0971

900706474

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Parties; Effective Date. This "Trademark Assignment" ("Assignment") is between PlayMonster Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1400 E Inman Pkwy., Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 ("Assignor") and Random Games, Inc., a Michigan corporation with offices at 416 W. Huron #12, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 ("Assignee'"). This Assignment is effective January 1, 2022.
- **2. Service Mark.** Assignor is the owner of the mark BUZZWORD ("Mark"), U.S. Reg. No. 2,776,634 for "Equipment sold as a unit for playing parlor games" ("Registration").
- 3. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including (a) the goodwill associated with the Mark; (b) all US and foreign registrations of the Mark; (c) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements; (d) all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Mark; and (e) any and all other rights, whether legal, beneficial, contractual, statutory, or common law, corresponding to the Mark.
- **4. General Terms.** This Assignment is governed by the trademark laws of the United States. It is the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any prior understanding or promises. It may be amended only by a writing signed by all parties and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns.

#### **AGREED AND ACCEPTED:**

PlayMonster Group, LLC ("Assignor")  Llam Holluman  Stgnistifie of Authorized Representative		Random Games, Inc. ("Assignee")  Mudual Stear  Signature of Authorized Representative		
Printed Name	Title	Printed Name	Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007783 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 07/13/2022**